Amendment 6 to Council Bill 61-2017

BY: Jennifer Terrasa Legislative Day No: 14
Date: Nov. 6, 2017

Amendment No. 6

1	(This amendment proposes adding the high school level to the schools test.)
2	
3	
4	On page 7, in line 13, strike "and" and substitute a comma. In the same line,
5	immediately following "middle" insert ", AND HIGH".
6	
7	On the same page, in line 18, after "elementary schools", strike "and" and substitute a
8	comma. In the same line, immediately following "middle schools" insert ", AND HIGH
9	SCHOOLS".
10	
11	On page 16, in line 30, strike the first "Elementary" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL". In the
12	same line, strike the second "elementary".
13	
14	On page 17, line 18, strike "8" and substitute "12".
15	
16	On page 17, strike lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.
17	
18	On page 19, in line 9, strike the second "AND" and substitute a comma. In the same line,
19	immediately following "middle schools" insert ", AND HIGH SCHOOLS".
20	
21	On the same page, in line 13, after "ELEMENTARY SCHOOL", strike "AND" and substitute
22	a comma. In the same line, immediately following "MIDDLE SCHOOL" insert ", AND HIGH
23	SCHOOL".
24	
25	
26	